## IN THE CRIMINAL COURT FOR MCMINN COUNTY, TENNESSEE AT ATHENS

IN RE:



Appointment of Grand Jury Foreman For McMinn County, Tennessee

## ORDER OF APPOINTMENT

I, Amy Armstrong Reedy, Criminal Court Judge, of the Tenth Judicial District, do hereby appoint Thomas Balkon as temporary Foreman of the Grand Jury of McMinn County, Tennessee, he being a good, substantial citizen of McMinn, and well-qualified to fill said position.

THEREUPON, Thomas balkon having previously been sworn according to law as a current member of the McMinn County Grand Jury is hereby appointed to serve as temporary Foreman of said Grand Jury concerning the case of

14-CR-69

Enter this the 18 day of March, 2014.

Amy Armstrong Reedy

10th Judicial District, Criminal Court Judge